129th Annual County and District Clerks' Association of Texas Conference





Clerk of the Year Award Nominee Region 6 Nominee



List of Personal Information and Civic Service: Bylaws Committee-Chair Legislative Committee Pictorial Committee Chair DC Procedure Manual Committee

List of other "Association" Notable Services:

Region VI Director Region VI Director in Charge CDCAT Office of Court Administration (OCA) Advisory SB Costs/Fees OCA Study Group Region VI Legislative Committee Representative Annual Conference Presenter Region VI Clerk of the Year Nominee Region VI Clerk of the Year Nominee Region VI Meeting Chair/Host Texas LLB Local Gov. Fiscal Impact TAC Leadership 254 Graduate Charter member of the CDCAT Singing Clerks!!! CDCAT Conference Moderator

List of Personal Information and Civic Service:

United Way: Director/Officer Nacogdoches Community Partners: Director/Officer Community RX: Director/Officer Nacogdoches Co. Republican Women: Member/Officer Northwood Baptist Church: member Nacogdoches Co. Safety Committee Nacogdoches Co. Safety Committee East Texas Alzheimer Association Nacogdoches Co. Bar Association: Speaker Rotary Club Paul Harris Fellowship Recipient Nacogdoches High School Project Graduation Committee

Hon. Loretta Cammack is a lifelong citizen of Nacogdoches, the oldest town in Texas. A legal assistant for 21 years and mortgage loan officer for five years, Loretta was appointed to the office of district clerk in 2008 to fill an unexpired term, having now served 16 years in office. Loretta and her staff of seven deputy clerks serve a county of over 65,000 citizens, plus "Lumberjacks" attending Stephen F. Austin State University. She was married to her late husband, George, for almost 40 years and was "Other Mother" to his two children, "Grammy" to seven grands, and "Mommy" to seven-year-old rescue-mostly-dachschund, L'ola. Loretta is a proud resident of Swift Hill-the location of amazing views of East Texas and the home of 15 lucky bovines, Killer Kat, Wilma the John Deere Tractor, Fred the utility vehicle, and an occasional armadillo. "I am humbled beyond words to represent the clerks of Region VI and share this honor with other nominees who love and serve this great state," says Loretta.

REGION VI CLERK OF THE YEAR NOMINEE

Hon. Loretta Cammack

County: Nacogdoches Position: District Clerk Years in Office: 16 years

2022-2024 2018-2019, 2022-2024 2017-2022 2016-2017

2016-2018, 2022-2024 2018-2020 2023-2024 2014 2018 2009, 2019, 2022 2015, 2018, 2024 2014, 2018, 2023 2010-2014 2017-2018 2017-2020 2018, 2019, 2023

2009-2015 2008-current 2008-2014 2008-current 1981-current 2010-2014 2019-current